Case Number: 1303777/2022 A



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Ms L James

Respondent 1: Priory Group

Respondent 2: Priory Beverley House

Respondent 3: Asha Choudhury

Respondent 4: Trevor Mazhande

Respondent 5: Leanne Hill

JUDGEMENT OF THE EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNAL

Heard at: Midlands West Employment Tribunal (in private by telephone)

On: 1 March 2023

Before: Employment Judge Kelly (sitting alone)

Appearances

For the claimant: Dr Ibakakombo, lay representative

For the respondent: Ms Evans, solicitor

JUDGEMENT

The judgement of the Employment Tribunal is that:

1) The claimant's claims against the second, third, fourth and fifth respondents are dismissed on withdrawal.

Signed electronically by me 1 March 2023

Case Number: 1303777/2022 A

Employment Judge Kelly

Signed on: 1 March 2023